Oorg
001715
1715
1715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001735
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
1715
1715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715
001715

715 AMBULANCE AUTHORITY - SINE & NELSON

Object
410300
410400
410401
410500
410599
410600
410801
410802
421100
421200
421301
421303
421305
421400
421402
421500
421600
421700
421800
421900
421911
421912
421913
421914
421915
421916
421917
422000
422100
422200
422300
422600
422601
423000
423200
423500
423501
423599
423600
434100
434103
434300
434500
435300
435400
435500
435600
445300
445902
445999
456700
456731
456732
456733
456734
456735
456736
456737

Description
EMPLOYEES SALARY AND WAGES

FICA TAX

MEDICARE EXPENSE

HEALTH INSURANCE

HEALTH INSURANCE-CONTRA
RETIREMENT

OVERTIME

PART TIME / EXTRA HELP
TELEPHONE

PRINTING

ELECTRICITY

WATER AND SEWER

LP GAS

TRAVEL

TRAVEL-TRAINING RELATED
MAINT/REP BLDG AND GRNDS
MAINT/REP EQUIPMENT
MAINT/REP AUTO

POSTAGE

BLDG/EQUIP RENTAL

RENT - FRIENDSHIP VFD

RENT - CITIZENS VFD

RENT - SHEPHERDSTOWN VFD
RENT - INDEPENDENT VFD

RENT - BLUE RIDGE VFD

RENT - MIDDLEWAY VFD

RENT - BAKERTON

ADVERTISING / LEGAL PUBS
TRAINING AND EDUCATION

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
INSURANCE AND BONDS
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE
CONTRACTED SERVICES

BANK CHARGES

REMITTANCE FEES COLLECTED
REMITTANCE FEES COLL-EXPENSE
REMITTANCE FEES COLL-BAD DEBT
REFUNDING ERRONEQUS PAYMENTS
MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
MEDICAL SUPPLIES - AMBULANCES
AUTO SUPPLIES

UNIFORMS

COMPUTER SOFTWARE
COMPUTER HARDWARE
INFORMATION TECH SUPPORT
LICENSE AND ANNUAL FEES
CAPITAL OUTLAY-EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT-OTHER /NON-VEHICLES
PCARD UNALLOCATED TRANSACTIONS
CONTR/TRSFR OTHR GOV UNIT
IN-KiND CONTR-FRIENDSHIP VFD
IN-KIND CONTR-CITIZENS VFD
IN-KIND CONTR-SHEPHERDSTN VFD
IN-KIND CONTR-INDEPENDENT VFD
IN-KIND CONTR-BLUE RIDGE VFD
IN-KIND CONTR-MIDDLEWAY VFD
IN-KIND CONTR-BAKERTON VFD

2025 2025
Revised Budget Actual
S 3,040,947 $ 1,694,507 §
248,400 130,077
57,663 30,421
1,123,312 285,691
(1,123,312} {207,552}
370,896 198,055
860,000 395,996
450,387 57,171
6,500 11,944
6,000 485
6,000 -
7,000 449
5,000 -
2,500 2,505
5,500 2,195
24,000 -
1,000 643
105,000 31,525
250 31
21,600 10,800
40,800 17,000
19,200 9,600
28,800 16,800
100 -
26,750 9,706
1,200 1,536
48,000 43,594
43,000 42,271
235,000 74,654
350,000 222,769
44,600 17,390
300,000 83,690
7,000 3,298
80,000 13,582
53,000 22,360
(500,000}
(1,850,000}
1%
S 4,146,003 41,461

2025

Available

1,346,440
118,323
27,242
837,621
(915,760)
128,191
(5,996)
907,866
{5,444}
5,515
6,000
6,551
5,000
{5)

305
25,000
(643)
56,488
219
10,800
23,800
9,600
12,000

100
17,044
(736)
4,406
729
160,346
187,231

28,610
110,601
3,702
66,418

2025
Percent

TOTAL

56
52
53
25
18

192

2026

FY26 Revised Budget

5

3,774,186
280,857
62,920
1,225,500
(1,225,500).
424,161
500,000 no trend
65,100 HIRE FT
15,360 cradle point and cell
2,500 business cards

15,000 Munis, ESO, Op 1Q, Fire, Radio

10,000 Increased Fire
120,000 Older fleet

21,600
40,800
40,800
28,800

19,200
100
32,000 Mandated, Certs,
2,800 Nat! safety office
50,800 Med Dirctr, Acctg, PTSD, Ment:
Trnsfr 401
Trnsfr 401
370,000 HENDERSON CONSULTING $15

46,000
300,000
7,000
80,000

75,000 $75K TRUCK RADIO & INSTALL

64,000 $17K Op iQ, $4K EDMS, $3.5K (

- ANY PART 2 EMPEE PRINTING
AMB FEE 20% CAPITAL QUTLA?
TRANSPORT TREND AND INCRE
{1,100,000) FY25 AMBULANCE FEE
{1,850,000} FY26 AMBULANCE FEE
-15.0!

s

3,523,233 $ {622,86(
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